((Upon review of
the dispute file, it is resolved to refer the dispute to the competent court with the same
fee, and the parties shall follow up on registration and filing.))
Second: A judgment obligating the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED
36,920 (Thirty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Dirhams), together with interest at
the rate of 5% per annum from the due date of 05/07/2024 until full payment.
Third: Ordering the Defendant to pay the fees, expenses, and legal costs.
The Plaintiff: Palace Gate Printing services (sole establishment)

[...]

((Upon review of the dispute file, it is resolved
to refer the dispute to the competent court with the same fee, and the parties shall follow
up on registration and filing.))
Second: A judgment obligating the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED
36,920 (Thirty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Dirhams), together with interest at
the rate of 5% per annum from the due date of 05/07/2024 until full payment.
Third: Ordering the Defendant to pay the fees, expenses, and legal costs.
A hearing has been scheduled for Thursday, 19-02-2026 at 09:00 a.m., before the Remote

[...]

Dubai courts of first instance

announcement by Publication
in case no.: 11 / 2026 / 345 — Partial civil

Pending in: tenth case management office circuit no. 413

subject of the lawsuit: The court ordered the defendants to jointly and

severally pay the plaintiff the sum of 103,219.77 dirhams (one hundred

and three thousand two hundred and nineteen dirhams and seventy-

seven fils only), in addition to compensation for the delay in payment,

the loss and damage in the amount of 25,000 dirhams, as well as late

payment interest at a rate of 9% from the date of the accident on

04/08/2024 until full payment, in addition to obligating them to pay the

[...]

2- saraH tecHnicaL services contractinG L.L.c.,

capacity: Defendant.

subject of the announcement: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the

subject of which is a judgment obligating the defendants, jointly and

severally, to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 103,219.77 (one hundred

and three thousand two hundred and nineteen dirhams and seventy-

seven fils), in addition to compensation for delay in payment, damages,

and losses in the amount of AED 25,000, plus late payment interest at a

rate of 9% from the date of the incident on 04/08/2024 until full payment,

as well as obligating them to pay expenses, fees, and attorney's fees.

[...]

Digital notice of a Demand to Pay by Publication

in case no.: 11/2025/3708 – civil Partial

Heard before: The 12th Primary Civil Circuit No. 456

Subject of the Case: Obligating the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay to the

claimant company an amount of AED 18,000 (Eighteen Thousand Dirhams), together with

back interest at the rate of 12% from the date of judicial claim until full payment, and

obligating the defendants to pay court fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees. (Referred

from the fixed-value dispute No. 9888 for the year 2025).

[...]

Digital notice of a judgment Deemed in Presence, by Publication

in case number 16/2025/1378– commercial (Partial jurisdiction)

Heard before: The Twelfth Commercial Partial Circuit No. 193

Subject of the Case: Claim to compel the defendant to pay a sum of

225,608.04 (Two hundred twenty-five thousand, six hundred eight

Dirhams and four Fils) and the legal interest at a rate of 9% from the due

date occurring on 10/06/2020; joining dispute file No. 1193/2025.

Plaintiff Dubai Link tours L.L.c

Address: UAE – Emirate of Dubai – Oud Metha – Bur Dubai – Dubai –

Dubai Design District Street – Building 1A – Flat 606 – Emirates NBD Bank

[...]

Deliberated at the 6th Real Estate Comprehensive Department No. 405
Case Subject: 1. The execution of checks file No. 13677/2024 and all related claims are
included.
2. The sale contract is rescinded due to the defendants' breach of contract. The first and
second defendants are ordered to pay the sum of AED 1,700,000 (one million seven hundred
thousand dirhams) as the value of the advance payment for failure to complete the sale.
They are also ordered to pay legal interest of 9% from the date of the claim until full
payment and settlement using cheque No. 000025 issued by Emirates Islamic.
The defendants are ordered to pay all fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

[...]

Filed the above lawsuit against you to:
1. The execution of checks file No. 13677/2024 and all related claims are included.
2. The sale contract is rescinded due to the defendants' breach of contract. The first and
second defendants are ordered to pay the sum of AED 1,700,000 (one million seven hundred
thousand dirhams) as the value of the advance payment for failure to complete the sale.
They are also ordered to pay legal interest of 9% from the date of the claim until full
payment and settlement using cheque No. 000025 issued by Emirates Islamic.
The defendants are ordered to pay all fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.